## 503683298 02/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729934

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAFI ZACHUT			10/29/2006	
HAIM PERSKI			11/07/2006	
ORI RIMON			11/07/2006	
AMIR KAPLAN			10/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	N-TRIG	LTD.		
Street Address:	15 ATIR YEDA STREET, 2ND FLOOR			
City:	KFAR-SABA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	4464312			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		7	
Property Type	Total: 1	Number	]	
		<b>Number</b> 14919753		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	14919753	]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(703)415-4864		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	14919753		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA ( e sent to provided	14919753 (703)415-4864 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided	14919753 (703)415-4864 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(703)415-4864 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 the e-mail address first; if that is unit; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 63983		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 the e-mail address first; if that is units if that is unsuccessful, it will be see (703) 859-9634 martin@ipatent.co.il MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 63983 MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided ( f	(703)415-4864 (703)415-4864 ( <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ( <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 (703) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	ATA e sent to provided ( f JMBER:	(703)415-4864 (703)415-4864 ( <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ( <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (703) 859-9634 (703) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-9634 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (704) 859-964 (		

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Rafi ZACHUT, 10 Naama Street, Rishon-Lezion 75684, Israel;

Haim PERSKI, 27 Mazal Arie Street, Hod-Hasharon 45309, Israel;

Ori RIMON, 7 Professor Shor Street, Tel-Aviv 62961, Israel; and

Amir KAPLAN, 10 Yaspa Street, Hod-Hasharon 45044, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

N-Trig Ltd., 24 Raoul Wallenberg Street, Ziv Towers (Tower B), Tel-Aviv 69719, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

## Apparatus for Object Information Detection and Methods of Using Same

described and claimed in

## U.S. Patent Application No. 11/463,788

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 10/29/06at (city) Je 1+ AUIU by_	· 03
Signed (mo/day/yr)/11 07 06 at (city) To 1- AUIU by	Bafi ZACHUT
Signed (mo/day/yr)/1 0706at (city) To 1-AUIVby_	· Hann PERSKI
Signed (mo/day/yr)/U/29/06 at (city) Tel-AUN by_	Ori RIMON
Signed ( <i>morally yr <u>hor or or of or to be</u></i> at ( $cin_{j}$ ) <u>(<math>C_{j}</math> <math>\rightarrow</math> <math>O_{j}</math> by _</u>	- p7 110

Amir KAPLAN

PATENT REEL: 037680 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 02/07/2016**